Contribution to micro–economic sustainability (indicates project feasibility and
long–term sustainability or IRR)

Quantitative

Contribution to economic sustainability (in terms of project goods and services
for the overall  economy, which also ensures project feasibility and long–term
sustainability – Economic IRR)

Quantitative

Contribution to sustainability in the balance of payments Quantitative
Contribution to fiscal sustainability Quantitative

Political Criteria

Degree of citizen involvement in project development and/or follow–up Qualitative
Degree of participation by local authorities in project development and/or follow–
up

Qualitative

Source: The authors, based on the National Strategy Studies, 2003a.

88

Table 3.1. Evaluation System applied to two Variables used by the Uruguayan CDM
Project Assessment System

VARIABLE: Impact on the income of the low–resource population
IPBR = 100*(IPBRp / ITp – IPBRb / ITb)

IPBR % of net revenues from low–income sectors compared to total revenues
IPBRp Income generated by low–resource sectors during the project cycle
ITp Total income generated during the project cycle
IPBRb Income generated by low–resource sectors in the baseline scenario
ITb Total income generated in the baseline scenario

Scale %
–1 –100 %

–0.5 –50 %
0 0 %

0.5 50 %
1 100 %
VARIABLE: Impacts on the sustenance of the local population

Scale Unit
–1 The project actions have a significant negative impact on the

principal sources of sustenance for the local population
–0.5 The project actions have a slightly negative impact on the

principal sources of sustenance for the local population
0 No changes are seen in the sources of sustenance for the

local population
0.5 The project actions have a slightly improve the principal

sources of sustenance for the local population
1 The project actions have a significantly improve the principal

sources of sustenance for the local population